5.11.5 Fund Management Fee: One percent (1%) of Class A Capital 
Contributions based upon a three (3) month rolling average, payable quarterly within thirty days 

of the end of each calendar quarter following the Company accepting subscriptions for one 
thousand five hundred (1,500) Class A units. 

5.10.7 Property Management Fee: The Manager shall be entitled to a property 
management fee equal to six percent (6%) of the rental income generated by the Project, 
with a minimum of $2,500 per month (the Property Management Fee.  Manager shall